

REC



EET

Docket No. 8CN-8796

l.	Name of conveying party(ies): A) Adrie Landa Fo B) C)	ebruary 11, 1999	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345
Ad	dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Yes <u>X</u> No	
3.	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other		
	Execution Date:		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: February 11, 1999		
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/235,985	B. Patent	No.(s)
	Additional numbers attached?	_Yes _ <u>X</u> _No	
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: John B. Yates GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201	involved: 7. Total fee (37 C Enclosed	of applications and patents EFR 3.41)
		8. Deposit accour (Attach duplicate cop	nt number: 07-0862 By of this page if paying by deposit account.)
	DO	NOT USE THIS SPAC	Œ
	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing original document. John B. Yates Attorney Name	In Reference	5-7-99 Date
	Total number of page	es including cover sheet, a	attachments and document:_2_
h	y/cr		

PATENT REEL: 009972 FRAME: 0816

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which I acknowledge receipt, Adrie Landa of Pater Dehonlaan 144, 4615 DB Bergen op Zoom, The Netherlands, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in **FLAME** RESISTANT POLYPHENYLENE ETHER - POLYAMIDE RESIN BLENDS invented by me, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

11. 2. 55 ,1999

Date

Adrie Landa

11. 2. 1999

WITNESS

JBY/cr

PATENT
RECORDED: 05/10/1999 REEL: 009972 FRAME: 0817